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A IW@ET F qiwa wiFST FTOTA gag ga@T § 94y foOR qai 51
sfas sdadl 3y @dfuy waraal
FT 90 s 1 afg dar g &y
g&Y WET F 917 STy ARF
F Qe 9T JT AT §F AIRAT TEal
g & fusy dit ad & SaF qaraq
7 fradr dar Tagem wafgs war-
agi &1 9 g @i (@) fwad
"daradi ¥ 97 fwrEg 97 uaad
FFT wivH wamy &1 Gfax fear g
T qF W FrH gy garadl
I AF qAIGT 71 (W@IE 9T g
NI & @ oFAs A N9 &1 e
feg daraa #v § ?

SHRI RANGARAJAN KUMARA-
MANGALAM: Sir, With regard to the official details of how many ocm-
panies are covered in case of each of those industries, I would give the detailg later and place them to the Table of the House.

1. ©AOET oy g F AT
S, T & Tgdt ot aad )
oo .. (FwatT)

st TaTTAA FAITHAA ¢ T gpar® g a1 Ffg&r § T qand

T, AT NS ¢ TAXATE "
ot wrwfrg g & f5 afi ?

ot gwrafa : SrAfI3ar F FAAA
%8t 2, TEr F@ IqA I gAY

SHRI' RANGARAJAN XKUMARA-
MANGALAM: Sir, with regard tothe language I think it is not the most important thing. Important thing 1is communication of the idea.

I give the assurance that I would lay the details with regard to the companies ¢overed in case of those indutsrieg on the Table of the House.
I would also send them to the hon.
Member. With regard. to the reports ang sending the reports across tothe concerned nodal Ministries, I will have to get those details, but I am sure, the hon. Member will intepest-
ed to know that the number of companies who have not complied with is not very large. Upto 1987 it is only 32. 1In 1988 it was 23 and in
1989 it has gone up to B7 because we have covered more industries. Therefore, if one looks to the percentage of the companies most of the companies are following cost audit because it helpg them to be more efficient in production.

Silver seized from Kutch District

#203. SHRI ANANTRAY DEVSH-
ANKER DAVE: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) what is the quantity and value of silver seized from Kutch district of Guarajt State so far during-this year;

(b) what is the number of pcrsons apprehendegl for smuggling the metal;

(c) what i the number of Pakistanis amongst them; and

(d) what action has so . far been taken against the smugglers?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI RAMESHWAR THAKUR):
(a) During January to August, 1991,
9,235.950 kgs. of silver. valued at
Rs. 6.37 crores have been seized from the Kutch district of Gujarat™ in a total of three cases.

(b) and (c) Six Indians and one Pakistani werg involved in the above seizures.

(d) The Pakistani national and the 6 Indians have been arrested under the provisions of the Customs Act, 1962 and are liable for penalty in departmentdl adjudication, prosecution in Court of law and -detention under the provisions of the Conservation of Foreign . Exchange and Prevention of Smuggling Activities Act,
1974, if considered necessary. st wAsgua dEFT aF
JaRFITF WS A J A w@raAr
argnr 5 I {ar warar fF
6.37 crores of rupeeg have been seized from the Kutch district of Gujarat in a tota]l of three cases.

a1 § srAar Fgw 5 gq vl
FT A M 6.37 FUT Fr fgeac
%Sl WY g, 3% BAANEIST (FaAl-
fegdt oy T MW EF F AW fagy wEar 9 °?

=t UXTmT sy guarafy S,
TgdT 41T 9 mdE, 91 ®T &7.UH.
TR, g0 2 M@ 59 EATT 8 i
feamm el @y fyast fraq 17
1@, 14 T, 680 T g1 | THY
dirt =afax o, & fggeart T oF aifsesT | gAF AE 19 wE, 91 %o
&1 gfad & 1T 4 safFg 9FS W@
Ot 8§ wr@ 867 framm faea<
&7 w1 TGT fSOFT wIRT 9 TS,
11 %79 83 AT 335 I &7 |
21 ®%, 1991 F1 FTaq ufgwiiwi
& U 109 fEagmm 53T TE
fsgay Fwa 7,52,100 TCA 9T |

st AU FwwT IF AW
qraT At o7 5 e T FAFIa-HT ¥ Fo fogy opr 9FE ¥ ?

ot wmfy: 7T AT fEad
5 T, gL A fFaT 95 @
T s T fray 958 Ty ?

st AW\ SEFT: HY g &l v%% T fSa¥ 2 M [T UE
qifFEIAT 9T FEA QT 4 saf#s
% w¥, 9a H fgegEa 9 0
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T 1 (EETA) FAT WA TFHEY
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=t HAANT IJAFT 27 ¢ AT
REET, TAUF FIFT g1 T |AF
feary & dawra 7@ 7T W 20
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M HAAT JWAFT R ¢ /A ar
Har #aTd ag oG fx wve ¥ fraar
Fidr 9w wE §, @@ fraw am
9F T ) W oag A qe @r g
o oamd grd 1€ & =7 g9 A
foar 1 B9 ag wEr a0 o St o EEr
THF 4 § IR uw fEwow @
* TR Ay ¥ (swwErw)

=1 TIATET ST ¢ TAUT gl FIE
T ATFT FE AT F IEM
sf¥adl #Y Fa fear § 1 (swaa)

wi wanfa T8 gfyard = 08
W@ & wr gfumie Wy 93F Ay e 7

o VRSP AT arq 7
AT 2 (mawrA) #F Fgr fF gwd ar el W grd FE & Ay oA fewedl o F 57 & | @ToT T
fEqat FT oTWEM & AFT B ¥
Nt § 3w foar @ W gan
ar df =afsw § SRR TS oars w1E ¥ g famn g (aqaqra')

oy gagla : A lgér g T gaare o % Ty g ?

oY THYAT FT: FfanTT awed
F A sARS A &1 gar
T w7 Few gqBr A1, Fg & qEN
FE AFTE |

I [ATAOY ISHFT 3T ¢ AT,
i AT Ty ¥ 9RE TU §, 3@
o« & arg gr 1 amE 9" 1% sawr
AAFI & P &g AJWT AT 7

st qwrefa : a3 T4qr fFar fF 7% g1 ... (sragmA) ...

SHRI JOHN. F. FERNANDES: Mr.
Chairman, Sir, like Gujarat, the coast of Goa is also infested with the menace of smuggling. Since 1980 there were four cases of seizure of silver of the total = value of Rs.
9 crores. Last year the hon. Finance Minister stated that they would contemplate disposing of this silver. May I know from the hon. Minister how much impounded silver they are having with the Customs and whether they think that the silver stock is warth selling to augment the balance of ‘payments?

SHRI RAMESHWAR THAKUR:
Sir, I have got the figures of seizures that took place from time to time in different States all over Iridia. We have got sufficient quantity of silver accumulated over the years.

AN HON. MEMBER: What is the guantum?

SHRI RAMESHWAR THAKUR: In
1948 we had a quantity of...I am just giving you, just a minute.

SHRI JOHN F. FERNANDES:
Kilos. ’

MR. CHAIRMAN: Don’t try to confuse him.’

SHRI RAMESHWAR THAKUR:
In 1948 we had 1,00,085 tonnes.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Tonnes, bhai.
You are talking kilos.

SHRI RAMESHWAR THAKUR:
The stock came down. In 1990 it was 1,21,000 tonnes. We have certain policies under which the import was banned, and it was not being imported even when the export was open during the period 1974—79 on a very selective basis. At the moment, the transaction is primarily for Indian industrieg to meet their requirements.
But jn view of the stock, the Governh-
ment is -considering the best method through which we can supply mare silver for our own local requirements.
Because the international price is very low, we are not exporting. The internationa] price is virtually half.
The average is Rs. 3,500, (Interruptions) .

SHRI JOHN. F. FERNANDES:
Does the Minister contemplate to pledge or sell the silver impounded by the Customs?

SHR] RAMESHWAR THAKUR:
We are depleting silver stock. Qut of the stock we are meeting the requirements of the country’s industry and other requirements. porting. The international price is Rs. 3,586, whereas the internal price ix about Rs. 7,000. If we will export silver, there will be a great loss, Still we are examining all the pros and cons of this, how we can supply and sel] more within the country and, if there are good terms, whether we can export also.

We are not ex-

B ey ;. aarqfa AgEa
famsx g8 faA1 7 F53 FFFU FT,
AT FATT AT W & WT AT &Y
g, AMEY F AATET FFT AT A A geRty #1 @ &, feafy wgias 2
5 5= A Eﬁ% qif FEaAT ArFT T8
Fg Ay § e fawm ¥ oarn fear foar & X =gi % Fmfes «@° "7
Ty & Yy oar fewfy gq wav @
ATAATT 4T Sff § ST HF FT qamEm fF Fad 9 =7 wrdr TFSr wEr FERTT FT mrar azd wfaw W@ e WfRT aga wW TR T g1
A WA WErEE §g Fam &I w5z wur T Feoq feoRse & ag M T aiig § agg guAl fwem F 8 AT aEFT fa7 wnaAi—-Ars
TN &1 IOAN FW F w7 g
arafas & 1 A F4r qg JUAT AT
FTAFT AEfas ara g7 g9 qaai
FT ITAN FTH FT fEar ¥ wras fasre w4 ?

ot AT SIF T TEAT qrg v
g & fF 3% F55 § @1 A &, M
AEFIY FT FA F, qgF IT I
T7.  (=aum)

s ogawgfa: IIFT seEA an dtac 2 5 9 wiaF Fe MR AL,
IAFT AFy ¥ far 3a% am qsr's'rf
T wE wfqrr sFIFT, AT TAE
F1 TEITT  HW 7

St VAW BFFT : FATT IUF
TEA & F AT ITAAITE IAN FTH
AIFIT AT T E | Feo F a7 ¥
tsasr seam fFar war 2 Fgrav &
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wrfggt &, 7 ST § 3 ArET FT F
T FWET QIEE E.
(saaars)

i awrafd : 9§ FIET A1 I arg FT T O§

=t TTHET B1FT : AT ghaam, arfz
Frawa & 18 Famwat . . (sxqam)
ag v § angfas § qsr”r qIT Y
2 fr fasga gU¥ £ 1 Sfed daew
FI S gAAE I8 faarr& qAEF g1

s\ adm gafsan : wwrafy wg=a,
£q AEesql WIT ITH RWF Hleim
T §ET WM EWTA ArRNT FOAT
FJIEAT | ATAAIE qIEF T ST HET 2
F35 F1eT fag =@y AT o a%
F Afgg 7@ & 3T FI9 qIET H
L F3EqL fe&aﬁrf & a8 WA T
. AT TE. deed Fra wee &
T ¥ IFE gF X &I W ¥
FHI SRIT F AAT AT A, 7 DA
I g3 EEIERRES s IF F& o
IR

st wmfa AT §T =T&l &1
a7 g TE &, AT wEgiaga WA ¢
sy adm gafem . w@ W weEw

A1 AT ATEF FT FIT FWG &, afFT
IaF AM-Ary 4E A9 AT mrEEH gl S F 1 F wad Aegw X
ATHRTT § Flaqr qgar F o7 gard
A1z7 faEnfeET wiaw & JaF7 a9-
TFFTH FT 01 AT T AT EqATH ag quly ot § @ ¥ SgEl
QFT & {77 9ra7 A7 TS [T
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937 g, . .. (HIuwA)
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1S ggr & TASw g TE 2, AW
& QF7T AT ?
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o UR\ISEHT: AIST TH 0T
g gAY WT A T+ IqH ewaiaT
T JIT TP aF g a8 argsma wFTTT F AW Er FAT A% &

Appoiniment of Honorary Teachers in Kendriya Vidyalayas

*204 SHRI MOHD. KHALEELUR
RAHMAN. Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOP-
MENT pe pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any provision for appointment of honorary teachers in the Kendriya Vidyalayas;

(b) if so, what are the details thereof: and '

(¢) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, how some teachers have been working in honorary capacity In the Kendriya Vidyalaya at Moscow?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRIES OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
LAW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRI RANGARAJAN
KUMARAMANGALAM): (a) to (c)
Therc are no rules regarding appointment of teachers on honorary basis in Kendriya Vidyalayas, However, the Vidyalaya Management Committee, Kendriys Vidyalaya, Moscow, appointed an ad-hoc teachers Ilocally on honorary basis in History only as there wag only one student in that subject. No purpose would have been served by deputing a regular teacher from India only for one student.

SHRI MOHD. KHALEELUR RAH-
MAN: Sir, my first supplementary is whether there is any provision for appointment of honorary teachers in the Kendriyva Vidyalayas located within India and outside India. As you know, Sir, ad hoc appointment of PG teachers is madg only when regular appeintee is not available. But under what circumstances the honorary post-graduate teachers were appointed in Kendriya Vidyalaya in Moscow? As I understand a lady teacher was appointed just because she was related to an official of the Indian Embassy. May I know from the Minister whether such an appointment was in order, and to which official in the Embassy she was related?

SHRI RANGARAJAN KUMARA-
MANGALAM: Mr. Chairman, Sir, in this particular case the original selection of the PG Teacher (History) for the Kendriya Vidyalaya, Moscow, was finalised in August, 1987. After consultnig the Indian Embassy in Moscow, the selected candidate whose name is Shri H. L.
Sonar who is also incidentally the General Secretary of the All India Kendriya Vidyalaya Teachers Association wag sent the posting orderson
7-10-1988. He kept asking for repeated extension of timt to proceed to Moscow till Mlarch, 1989. When he finally agreed to proceed to Moscow, the Chairman, Vidyalaya Committee Management, was accordingly contacted to arrange accommodation in Moscow. Maenwhile, there was one student who had offered to study History and, therefore, local arrangement was made on an honorary basis in order that at least some teaching facilities are made available to him.
The person who was asked to do the honorary work is one Smt. Sipali Kulshetra, wife of the Second Secretary in the Embassy. And she was not paid any remuneration; nor did she make any demand for payment.
This was a stand-by because the teacher selected did not offer himself to go immediately. He pulled the matter for almost a wyear.

SHRI MOHD. KHALEELUR RAH-
MAN: My second supplementary is this. would like to know from the hon. Minister whether honorary teachers have been appointed in any Kendriya Vidyalaya on the analogy of Moscow where vacancieg exist or Moscow has been made a very ex-Ceptional Vidyalaya which does not recognise any rules of the Sangathan.

